
Sussex Cyclists’ Association
2011 President – Christopher Chapman – Hastings & St Leonards CC

Open 50 Mile Time Trial – Sunday 05 June 2011 – Course G50/10
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

www.sussexca.org.uk

Event Secretary Robin Johnson (Brighton Mitre CC)
7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, West Sussex RH14 9TT Tel: 01403 783368

Timekeeper Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers)

Prize winners Pos Rider Club Time / Plus Prize

Fastest Overall 1st Rupert BURBIDGE Redhill CC 1:56:48 £25 & Champagne
2nd Dominic HILL Bec CC 1:57:24 £15 & Wine
3rd Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers 1:59:16 £10 & Wine
4th Niall DIGBY La Fuga - Sigma Sport 1:59:35 £7 & Wine
5th Philip WATKINS Purley CRT 2:00:34 £5 & Wine
6th James LOWDEN Lewes Wanderers 2:00:42 Wine

Highest Plus on Std 1st Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior + 39:55 £10 & Wine
2nd Ben FIELDEN …a3crg + 34:16 £6 & Wine
3rd Alan LLOYD Lewes Wanderers + 25:17 Wine

Fastest Lady 1st Helen MILLIER Lewes Wanderers 2:25:54 £8 & Wine
2nd Lucy ASHDOWN-PARKES Addiscombe CC 2:26:14 £4 & Wine
3rd Fiona LAWRENCE Shorter Rochford CC 2:30:41 Wine

Line 3 Improvement 1st Kevin DOE Worthing Excelsior + 02:15 £8 & Wine
2nd Lucy ASHDOWN-PARKES Addiscombe CC + 01:46 Wine

Veteran Aged 40-44 Niall DIGBY La Fuga - Sigma Sport 1:59:35 Wine
Veteran Aged 45-49 Philip WATKINS Purley CRT 2:00:34 Wine
Veteran Aged 50-54 David SHEPHERD GS Stella 2:02:57 Wine
Veteran Aged 55-59 Alan LLOYD Lewes Wanderers 2:12:36 Wine
Veteran Aged 60-64 Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior 2:02:42 Wine
Veteran Aged 65-69 Ben FIELDEN …a3crg 2:15:43 Wine

Fastest Team of 3 1st Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers 1:59:16 £8 & Wine
James LOWDEN Lewes Wanderers 2:00:42 £8 & Wine
James RYAN Lewes Wanderers 2:11:07 £8 & Wine

Total Team Time 6:11:05

2nd Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior 2:02:42 Wine
Jeremy WOOTTON Worthing Excelsior 2:03:38 Wine
Mark BERNHARDT Worthing Excelsior 2:05:43 Wine

Total Team Time 6:12:03

The other Teams of 3 (for information only) 3rd David SHEPHERD 2:02:57
Tony REEVES 2:04:22
Mark JONES 2:04:53 GS Stella 6:12:12

4th Rupert BURBIDGE 1:56:48
Charl JORDAAN 2:13:12
Nathan CHAMBERLAIN 2:26:07 Redhill CC 6:37:07
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Overall Result

Overall
Position

Rider
No Name Club Cat Actual Time Plus on Std Position

on Std

1 80 Rupert BURBIDGE Redhill CC S 1:56:48 - -
2 86 Dominic HILL Bec CC S 1:57:24 - -
3 55 Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers S 1:59:16 - -
4 60 Niall DIGBY La Fuga - Sigma Sport V 1:59:35 + 18:28 14
5 45 Philip WATKINS Purley CRT V 2:00:34 + 24:54 4
6 61 James LOWDEN Lewes Wanderers S 2:00:42 - -
7 41 Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior V 2:02:42 + 39:55 1
8 90 David SHEPHERD GS Stella V 2:02:57 + 24:41 5
9 51 Peter MOON Eastbourne Rovers V 2:03:03 + 24:35 6
10 42 Carl FERRI Addiscombe CC V 2:03:20 + 14:43 18
11 40 Jeremy WOOTTON Worthing Excelsior V 2:03:38 + 24:00 7
12 71 Richard TULLY Team Edwards Elite C S 2:04:00 - -
13 85 Tony REEVES GS Stella S 2:04:22 - -
14 65 Mark JONES GS Stella V 2:04:53 + 23:52 8
15 62 Jim BURDETT Trisportnews Racing V 2:05:07 + 13:58 19
16 76 Mark BERNHARDT Worthing Excelsior V 2:05:43 + 19:45 11
17 81 Nigel LANGRIDGE Crawley Wheelers V 2:06:11 + 17:08 16
18 67 Jason LE GOFF In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 2:08:24 - -

= 19 75 James RYAN Lewes Wanderers S 2:11:07 - -
= 19 74 Andy PAYNE GS Stella V 2:11:07 + 13:16 20
21 53 Alan LLOYD Lewes Wanderers V 2:12:36 + 25:17 3
22 78 Charl JORDAAN Redhill CC S 2:13:12 - -
23 82 Kevin DOE Worthing Excelsior V 2:13:59 + 18:07 15
24 91 Ben FIELDEN …a3crg V 2:15:43 + 34:16 2
25 72 Mike LEVETT Lewes Wanderers V 2:15:56 + 19:36 13
26 73 Stuart JAGO Worthing Excelsior V 2:15:59 + 16:07 17
27 77 Geoff SMITH Eastbourne Rovers V 2:18:08 + 20:55 9
28 57 Nathan GALE Worthing Excelsior S 2:18:26 - -
29 84 Christopher CHAPMAN Hastings & St Leonards CC V 2:18:41 + 01:27 26
30 89 Brian POWNEY Kingston Phoenix RC V 2:21:38 + 03:50 23
31 59 John MANKELOW Lewes Wanderers V 2:22:55 + 19:42 12
32 79 Stuart PAYNE Central Sussex CC V 2:23:06 + 02:22 25
33 49 Graeme BLAIR Serpentine RC V 2:24:04 - 04:59 28
34 54 Bryn TULLY Anerley BC V 2:25:51 + 20:24 10
35 64 Helen MILLIER Lewes Wanderers WV 2:25:54 + 07:21 22
36 43 Nathan CHAMBERLAIN Redhill CC V 2:26:07 - 04:57 27
37 69 Lucy ASHDOWN-PARKES Addiscombe CC WS 2:26:14 - -
38 83 James HORAN Amphibians 2 Tri V 2:26:35 - 08:32 30
39 88 Fiona LAWRENCE Shorter Rochford CC WS 2:30:41 - -
40 38 Robin JOHNSON Brighton Mitre V 2:33:07 + 09:30 21
41 44 Jon BROOK Steyning AC V 2:33:24 + 03:18 24
42 39 Joan LENNON Worthing Excelsior WV 2:49:11 - 07:46 29
- 50 James HUGHES Bec CC S DNF -
- 46 Chris TWINE Worthing Excelsior S DNS (A) -
- 47 Edward BOORMAN East Grinstead CC V DNS (A) -
- 48 Tom COULSON Worthing Excelsior S DNS (A) -
- 52 Don PARKER Brighton Mitre V DNS (A) -
- 56 Paul THATCHER Brighton Mitre V DNS (A) -
- 58 Mike MARCHANT Southdown Velo V (Tr) DNS (A) -
- 63 Ian LEEDING Redhill CC V DNS (A) -
- 66 Paul READ Redhill CC V DNS (A) -
- 68 Neil MIDGLEY Lewes Wanderers S DNS (A) -
- 70 Paul MATTHEWS Utag Yamaha.com V DNS (A) -
- 87 Gregory WOODFORD Reading CC V DNS (A) -
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Sussex 50 Mile County Championship Awards

Award winners: Pos Rider Club Time / Plus Award

Fastest Overall 1st Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers 1:59:16 Southern Radio Cup & Medal
2nd James LOWDEN Lewes Wanderers 2:00:42 Medal
3rd Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior 2:02:42 Medal

Highest Plus on Std 1st Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior + 39:55 New Record Medal
2nd Ben FIELDEN …a3crg + 34:16 Medal
3rd Alan LLOYD Lewes Wanderers + 25:17 Medal

Fastest Lady 1st Helen MILLIER Lewes Wanderers 2:25:54 Medal

Fastest Team of 3 1st Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers 1:59:16 Halford Cup & Medals
James LOWDEN Lewes Wanderers 2:00:42
James RYAN Lewes Wanderers 2:11:07

Total Team Time 6:11:05

Sussex 50 mile Championship record holders as at 31 December 2010:

Men Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC 1:49:31 Set in 2007
Vet on Std Mel Roberton Worthing Excelsior + 36:16 Set in 2009
Lady Angela Nainby East Grinstead CC 2:17:07 Set in 2007
Team GS Stella Mark Jones, Richard Keevil & Andy Payne 5:58:11 Set in 1996

The SCA awards will be presented at the SCA Dinner, details of which will be sent to the prize winners later in the year.

Sussex Championship Points Competition – points awarded for this event:

SCA Pos SCA Rider SCA Club Time Points Qualifying Events:

1 Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers 1:59:16 20


Sat 30 Apr 2011
SCA 10m – G10/972 James LOWDEN Lewes Wanderers 2:00:42 19

3 Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior 2:02:42 18


Sun 01 May 2011
SCA 25m – G25/934 David SHEPHERD GS Stella 2:02:57 17

5 Peter MOON Eastbourne Rovers 2:03:03 16


Sun 05 Jun 2011
SCA 50m – G50/106 Jeremy WOOTTON Worthing Excelsior 2:03:38 15

7 Tony REEVES GS Stella 2:04:22 14


Sun 24 Jul 2011
SCCU 100m – G100/608 Mark JONES GS Stella 2:04:53 13

9 Mark BERNHARDT Worthing Excelsior 2:05:43 12


Sun 04 Sep 2011
KCA 12 hour – Q1210 Nigel LANGRIDGE Crawley Wheelers 2:06:11 11

11 Jason LE GOFF In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 2:08:24 10


Sat 01 Oct 2011
SCA 1672yd HC – GH/92= 12 Andy PAYNE GS Stella 2:11:07 9

= 12 James RYAN Lewes Wanderers 2:11:07 9

Points are automatically
awarded in each qualifying
event – 20 points for 1st place
down to 1 point for 20th
place for first claim members
of Sussex CA affiliated clubs

14 Alan LLOYD Lewes Wanderers 2:12:36 7
15 Kevin DOE Worthing Excelsior 2:13:59 6
16 Ben FIELDEN …a3crg 2:15:43 5
17 Mike LEVETT Lewes Wanderers 2:15:56 4
18 Stuart JAGO Worthing Excelsior 2:15:59 3
19 Geoff SMITH Eastbourne Rovers 2:18:08 2
20 Nathan GALE Worthing Excelsior 2:18:26 1
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Notes and Acknowledgments:

Congratulations to all the prize winners and many thanks to everyone who supported the
event whether by riding or helping on the day, including:

Pushing Off Dave Dallimore

Marshals Brian Leaney, Andrew Smith, Dave Abbott, Geoff Erickson, Don Lock, John & Sheila Lucas,
Peter Erridge, Dave Trafford, John Hall, Ken Phillips and Adrian Jones

Catering Mel Roberton

This is a long distance qualifying event for the Sussex SPOCO Competition:

120 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 120th place for first claim members of Sussex CA affiliated clubs

Forthcoming SCA Events:

Date / Time Distance Course Area Entry Fee Promoter

Sat 27 Aug

14:30
10m G10/45 Loxwood

£8.00

£16.00
Tandems

Robin Johnson
7 Gorselands, Billinghurst,
West Sussex RH14 9TT
Tel: 01403 783368

Mon 29 Aug

14:30
25m G25/49 Loxwood

£8.00

£16.00
Tandems

Robin Johnson
7 Gorselands, Billinghurst,
West Sussex RH14 9TT
Tel: 01403 783368

Sat 01 Oct

15:00

1672yd
Hill Climb

SCA Championship

GH/92 Steyning £8.00

Mel Roberton
30 Pines Avenue, Worthing,
West Sussex BN14 9JQ
Tel: 01903 214489

The Sussex 100 mile championship will be incorporated in the following event:
Sun 24 Jul 2011 SCCU 100m G100/60

The Sussex 12 hour championship will be incorporated in the following event:
Sun 04 Sep 2011             KCA 12 hour Q12


